-A-
ABATEMENT OF DANGEROUS BUILDINGS CODE
Adopted 8-1-1

ADMINISTRATOR, TOWN
See OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES, TOWN

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
See LIQUOR LICENSES

ALLEYS
See EXCAVATIONS

ANIMAL CONTROL

County regulations adopted 5-1-1
County to provide services, enforcement 5-1-2
Public parks
domestic animals 7-5-5
horses 7-5-8
Running at large prohibited
dogs 5-1-4
livestock 5-1-3
ANIMALS
Dead animal declared nuisance 4-1-11
Household pet defined, zoning 9-3-1
Kennel defined 9-3-1

ANNEXATION ORDINANCES

Deemed special 1-2-1
APPEALS

Board of Adjustment decision 2-1-7

Subdivision administrative decisions 10-1-15

APPLIANCES, ABANDONED
Nuisance 4-1-11

ATTORNEY, TOWN
See OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES, TOWN

AUTOMOBILES
See VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC



BARRICADES
See EXCAVATIONS
BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
Appeals from decisions 2-1-7
Created 2-1-1
Duties 2-1-4
Jurisdiction 2-1-5
Legal notice form for public hearings 2-1-8
Members 2-1-2
Officers 2-1-3
Procedures 2-1-6
Public hearings, form of legal notice 2-1-8
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
See also ELECTIONS; EMERGENCY PROTECTION
Election 1-5-1
Intergovernmental contracts 1-5-7
Mayor
Acting Mayor 1-5-5
duties 1-5-4
emergency protection
authority 1-6-2
powers 1-6-3
Mayor Pro Tem 1-5-5
Meetings 1-5-6
Procedures 1-5-6
Qualifications 1-5-2
Terms of office 1-5-2
Vacancies 1-5-3

BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

Board of Adjustment 2-1-1
Planning Commission 2-2-1
BONDS
Excavation permit 7-1-6
Officers, employees 1-7-5
BUILDING CODE, GRAND COUNTY
Adoption as primary code 8-1-1
Building permit, local 8-1-7
Contractor licensing fees 8-1-6
Modifications 8-1-3
Penalties 8-1-4
Purposes 8-1-2
Violations of primary, secondary codes 8-1-4
Water, sewer connection fees required 8-1-5



BUILDING MATERIALS, DISCARDED
Nuisance

BUILDING PERMITS
Local permit required

BUILDING REGULATIONS
Grand County Building Code
adopted
modifications
purposes
Local building permit
Local contractor licensing, fees
Penalties for violations
Secondary codes adopted
Building Code
Dangerous Buildings Code
Energy Conservation Code
Fuel Gas Code
Mechanical Code
Plumbing Code
Residential Code
Water, sewer connection fees required

BURNING
See also OPEN BURNING
Outdoor burning nuisance

BUSINESS DISTRICT
Established
Use schedule
Uses, requirements

BUSINESS LICENSES
See also LICENSES AND PERMITS
License
Peddler permits
Penalty
Purpose

CATS
See ANIMAL CONTROL

CHARGES
See FEES

CISTERNS, OPEN
Nuisance

4-1-11

8-1-7

8-1-1
8-1-3
8-1-2
8-1-7
8-1-6
8-1-3

8-1-1
8-1-1
8-1-1
8-1-1
8-1-1
8-1-1
8-1-1
8-1-5

4-1-11

9-5-1
9-6-3
9-6-8

3-2-2
3-2-3
3-2-4
3-2-1

4-1-11



CLERK, TOWN
See OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES, TOWN

CODE, MUNICIPAL
Acceptance
Alterations
Amendments
Application of provisions
Catchlines
Construction of words
Copies available
Definitions
Ordinances
public utility ordinances
repeal of general
Penalty, general
application to juveniles
court costs
liability of officers
obedience to code required
provisions
sentencing alternatives
Saving clause
court proceedings
ordinances
public utility ordinances
repeal of general
Severability
Title
Violations

COMMISSIONS
See BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

CONSERVATION TRUST FUND
Created

CONSTRUCTION, STREETS AND ALLEYS
See EXCAVATIONS

CONTRACTS, INTERGOVERNMENTAL
Board of Trustees authority

COURT
See MUNICIPAL COURT

DANGEROUS BUILDINGS
Code adoption, amendments

1-1-2
1-1-4
1-1-3
1-4-7
1-3-3
1-3-1
1-1-5
1-3-2

1-2-2
1-2-1
1-4-3
1-4-2
1-4-4
1-4-8
1-4-6
1-4-1
1-4-5

1-2-3
1-2-2
1-2-1
1-2-4

1-1-1
1-4-3

1-9-7

1-5-7

8-1-1



Nuisance 4-1-11

DEFINITIONS
Excavations 7-1-3
General, Municipal Code 1-3-2
Littering 4-2-1
Nuisances 4-1-2
Subdivisions generally 10-2-1
plat amendment 10-5-1
subdivision amendment 10-3-1
survey correction plat 10-6-1
Water, sewer service 7-4-4
Water Supply Protection District 7-6-3
Zoning 9-3-1
DISORDERLY PREMISES
Nuisance 4-1-11
DISTRICTS, ZONING
See ZONING
DOGS
See also ANIMAL CONTROL
Running at large prohibited 5-1-4
DRIVEWAYS

See EXCAVATIONS

DUMPING GROUNDS

Nuisance 4-1-11
-E-
ELECTIONS
Affidavit of intent 1-10-1
Cancellation, declaration 1-10-2
Write-in candidate affidavit 1-10-1

EMERGENCY PROTECTION

Mayor
authority 1-6-2
powers 1-6-3
Purpose 1-6-1
Violation 1-6-4

EMPLOYEES, TOWN
See also OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES, TOWN

Bond 1-7-5
Compensation 1-7-6
Oath 1-7-5



Personnel policies, regulations 1-7-7

ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
Adoption, amendments 8-1-1

EXCAVATIONS

Authority 7-1-1
Barricades 7-1-8
Commencement 7-1-7
Completion 7-1-7
Cutting pavement 7-1-11
Definitions 7-1-3
Lights 7-1-8
Open excavations nuisance 4-1-11
Pavement cutting 7-1-11
Penalty 7-1-12
Permit
application 7-1-4
bond required 7-1-6
fee 7-1-5
required 7-1-2
specifications 7-1-2
Public, inconvenience to 7-1-9
Sidewalks, gutters clear 7-1-10
Width regulations 7-1-9
-F-
FEES
Contractor licensing 8-1-6
Excavation permits 7-1-5
Liquor licenses 3-3-2
Open burning permits 5-3-4
Sewer taps 7-4-28
Subdivision permit review 10-1-7
Water, sewer service
connection 8-1-5
service transfer 7-4-26.5
Water taps 7-4-20
Zoning development review 9-4-3
application 9-4-2
FINANCE
Annual
audit 1-9-5
budget 1-9-2
tax levy rate 1-9-3
Audit, annual 1-9-5
Bills, contracts, publication of 1-9-6
Budget, annual 1-9-2



Conservation Trust Fund
Deposits

Fiscal year

Sales tax

Tax levy rate

FISCAL YEAR, TOWN
Designated

FLAMMABLE OR EXPLOSIVE REFUSE
Disposal of

FLOOD CONTROL
Zoning regulations

FUEL GAS CODE
Adoption, amendments

FUNDS
Conservation Trust Fund

GARBAGE
See also REFUSE REGULATIONS
Accumulation, nuisance

GENERAL PENALTY
See CODE, MUNICIPAL

GENERAL PROVISIONS
See CODE, MUNICIPAL

GRANBY VESTED PROPERTY RIGHTS
Regulations adopted

GRAND COUNTY BUILDING CODE
Adopted
Modifications
Purposes

GRASS AND WEEDS
Nuisance

1-9-7
1-9-4
1-9-1
3-1-1
1-9-3

1-9-1

4-2-3

9-7-7

8-1-1

1-9-7

4-1-11

9-9-1

8-1-1
8-1-3
8-1-2

4-1-11



HEARING PROCEDURES

Administrative hearings 1-11-8
Commencement of proceedings 1-11-9
Continuance 1-11-13
Deliberation 1-11-6
Judicial enforcement, review 1-11-7
Notice of decision 1-11-6
Order of procedure 1-11-4
Preserving order 1-11-12
Proceedings, commencement of 1-11-9
Public notice 1-11-11
Purpose, applicability 1-11-2
Quasi-judicial hearings 1-11-2
Referral to hearing body 1-11-10
Rights of participants 1-11-3
Rules

evidence 1-11-5

procedure 1-11-1

HOME OCCUPATIONS
Regulations 9-7-1
HORSES

See ANIMAL CONTROL

INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT

On residential property, nuisance 4-1-11
INSPECTIONS

Nuisances 4-1-8

Subdivisions 10-1-10

public improvement acceptance 10-11-5
Water, sewer, defects 7-4-8
-J-

JUNK MOTOR VEHICLES

Nuisance 4-1-11
JUVENILES

Penalties regarding 1-4-2



KENNELS
See ANIMAL CONTROL

-L-
LICENSES AND PERMITS
Building permit 8-1-7
Business licenses 3-2-2
Excavation permits 7-1-2
Liquor licenses 3-3-2
Open burning permits 5-3-4
Peddler permits 3-2-3
Public park group permits 7-5-6
Subdivision permits 10-1-6
Water, sewer connection permits 7-4-10
Water Supply Protection District permits 7-6-5
Zoning development review special use permits 9-4-5
LIQUOR LICENSES
License
fees 3-3-2
renewals 3-3-1
revocation 3-3-3
suspension 3-3-2
payment of fine in lieu 3-3-4
Local Licensing Authority
delegation of authority to 3-3-5
established 3-3-1
LITTERING
Definitions 4-2-1
Enforcement 4-2-5
Explosive refuse disposal 4-2-3
Flammable refuse disposal 4-2-3
Generally 4-2-2
Refuse, disposal of flammable or explosive 4-2-3
LIVESTOCK
See ANIMAL CONTROL
-M-
MANURE ACCUMULATION
Nuisance 4-1-11



MAYOR
Acting Mayor
Duties
Emergency protection
authority
powers
Mayor Pro Tem

MECHANICAL CODE
Adoption, amendments

MEETINGS
Board of Trustees
Planning and Zoning Commission

MOBILE HOME DISTRICTS
Established
Use schedule
Uses, requirements

MOBILE HOMES
Accessory use
Defined

MODEL TRAFFIC CODE
See also VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC
Additions, modifications
Adoption
Application of provisions
Interpretation
Penalties
Purpose
Traffic offenses, decriminalization of

MOTOR VEHICLES, JUNK
Nuisance declared

MUNICIPAL COURT
Court of record
Creation
Facilities
Failure to appear
Fines, costs
Powers, procedures
Supplies

MUNICIPAL COURT CLERK
Appointment

MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS
See ELECTIONS

1-10

1-5-5
1-5-4

1-6-2
1-6-3
1-5-5

8-1-1

1-5-6
2-2-3

9-5-1
9-6-3
9-6-7

9-7-6
9-3-1

6-1-3
6-1-2
6-1-4
6-1-4
6-1-6
6-1-1
6-1-5

4-1-11

1-8-8
1-8-1
1-8-4
1-8-7
1-8-6
1-8-5
1-8-4

1-8-3



MUNICIPAL JUDGE
Appointment

NOISE
Noisemaking devices to attract children a nuisance

NOXIOUS LIQUID DISCHARGE
Nuisance

NUISANCES

Abatement

collection of costs
Accumulation

garbage

manure
Appliances
Building materials, discarded
Burning outdoors
Cisterns, open
Complaints
Dangerous buildings, structures
Dead animal removal
Definitions
Disorderly premises
Dumping grounds
Excavations, open
Garbage, accumulation of
Grass
Industrial equipment
Inspections
Junk motor vehicles
Manure, accumulation of
Noisemaking devices to attract children
Noxious liquid discharge
Nuisances declared
Open wells, cisterns, excavations
Outdoor burning
Penalties
Plants, undesirable
Policy
Prohibited
Purpose
Remedies
Right of entry
Sewer inlet
Stagnant liquids
Stale matter
Town authority to declare

I-11

1-8-2

4-1-11

4-1-11

4-1-6
4-1-8

4-1-11
4-1-11
4-1-11
4-1-11
4-1-11
4-1-11

4-1-5
4-1-11
4-1-11

4-1-2
4-1-11
4-1-11
4-1-11
4-1-11
4-1-11
4-1-11

4-1-8
4-1-11
4-1-11
4-1-11
4-1-11
4-1-11
4-1-11
4-1-11
4-1-10
4-1-11

4-1-1

4-1-3

4-1-1
4-1-10

4-1-9
4-1-11
4-1-11
4-1-11

4-1-5



Undesirable plants
Vehicles, junk
Weeds

Wells, open

OFFENSES

Public property, injuring or destroying

OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES, TOWN

Bond

Compensation

Oath

Personnel policies, regulations
Removal

Town Administrator

Town Attorney

Town Clerk

Town Treasurer

OFF-HIGHWAY VEHICLES
Accident reporting
Declared emergency
Definitions
Excessive noise prohibited
Fines
Hours of operation
Liability imposed

owner

parent
Licensed operator exceptions

penalties
Permitted use
Registration
Requirements
Responsibilities
Restrictions
Safety
Violations
Yield right-of-way

OFF-STREET PARKING
Requirements

OPEN BURNING
Burn ban, consent to County-wide
Law, other
Outdoor burning, nuisance
Penalties

4-1-11
4-1-11
4-1-11
4-1-11

5-2-1

1-7-5
1-7-6
1-7-5
1-7-7
1-7-8
1-7-4
1-7-3
1-7-1
1-7-2

6-2-14
6-2-13
6-2-1
6-2-10
6-2-15
6-2-8

6-2-12
6-2-11
6-2-5
6-2-15
6-2-2
6-2-3
6-2-4
6-2-6
6-2-7
6-2-6
6-2-15
6-2-9

9-7-5

5-3-2
5-3-5
4-1-11
5-3-6



Permitted
permits
fees
restrictions
Prohibited
Purpose

OPEN DISTRICT
Established
Use schedule
Uses, requirements

ORDINANCES, RESOLUTIONS AND MOTIONS

Public utility ordinances
Repeal of general ordinances
Special ordinances

OUTDOOR BURNING
See also OPEN BURNING
Nuisance

PARKING
Off-street parking requirements

PARKS, PUBLIC
Advertisement
Animals, domestic
Applicability
Camping
Closed areas
Concessions
Group permit required
Horses
Hours
Installation of structures
Motorized vehicle use
Penalties
Permit, group, required
Rubbish disposal
Structure installation
Violations
Weapons

PEDDLERS
Permit required

PENALTIES
Building Code

1-13

5-3-4
5-3-4
5-3-4
5-3-3
5-3-1

9-5-1
9-6-3
9-6-9

1-2-2
1-2-1
1-2-1

4-1-11

9-7-5

7-5-9
7-5-5
7-5-1
7-5-4
7-5-2
7-5-13
7-5-6
7-5-8
7-5-3
7-5-14
7-5-7
7-5-15
7-5-6
7-5-10
7-5-14
7-5-15
7-5-11

3-2-3

8-1-4



Building regulation violations 8-1-3

Business licenses 3-2-4
Excavations 7-1-12
Model Traffic Code 6-1-6
Municipal Code 1-4-3

application to juveniles 1-4-2
Nuisances 4-1-10
Off-highway vehicles 6-2-15
Open burning 5-3-6
Public parks 7-5-15
Water, sewer service 7-4-2

bill payment 7-4-19
Water Supply Protection District 7-6-9
Zoning regulations 9-2-3

PERMITS

See LICENSES AND PERMITS

PERSONNEL
See OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES, TOWN

PLANNING COMMISSION

Establishment 2-2-1
Meetings 2-2-4
Members 2-2.2
Powers, duties 2-2-3

PLANTS, UNDESIRABLE
Nuisance declared 4-1-11

PLUMBING CODE
Adoption, amendments 8-1-1

POLICE REGULATIONS
See ANIMAL CONTROL; OFFENSES; OPEN BURNING

PUBLIC PARKS
See PARKS, PUBLIC

PUBLIC PROPERTY
Injuring destroying prohibited 5-2-1

PUBLIC UTILITY ORDINANCES
Saved from repeal 1-2-2

PUBLIC WAYS AND PROPERTY

Excavations 7-1-1
Nuisances, abatement of 4-1-6
Ordinances, special 1-2-1
Parks 7-5-1
Streets and sidewalks 7-1-1
Town Hall, use of 7-3-1

I-14



Water and sewer regulations

R-1 RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT
Established
Use schedule
Uses, requirements

R-2 RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT
Established
Use schedule
Uses, requirements

R-3 RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT
Established
Use schedule
Uses, requirements

RATES
See FEES

REFUSE

Flammable or explosive matter disposal

Nuisance

RESIDENTIAL CODE
Adoption, amendments

REVENUE AND FINANCE
See FINANCE; SALES TAX

RIGHTS-OF-WAY
Vacation

SALES TAX
Administration
Amendment of rates
Calculation
Collection
Disposition of revenue
Enforcement
Exclusions
Exemptions
General provisions

I-15

7-4-1

9-5-1
9-6-3
9-6-4

9-5-1
9-6-3
9-6-5

9-5-1
9-6-3
9-6-6

4-2-3

4-1-11

8-1-1

9-4-7

3-1-5
3-1-8
3-1-3
3-1-5
3-1-7
3-1-5
3-1-4
3-1-4
3-1-1



Imposition
Rate amendments
Vendor responsibilities

SEWER INLET
Nuisance

SEWER SERVICE
See WATER AND SEWER SERVICE

SIDEWALKS
See STREETS AND SIDEWALKS

SIGNS
Regulations

SNOWMOBILES
See OFF-HIGHWAY VEHICLES

SOLICITORS
See PEDDLERS

STAGNANT LIQUIDS
Nuisance

STALE MATTER
Nuisance

STREETS, SIDEWALKS AND PUBLIC WAYS
Design standards
Excavations
authority
barricades
commencement
completion
cutting pavement
definitions
lights
open excavations nuisance
pavement cutting
penalty
permit
application
bond required
fee
public, inconvenience to
required
sidewalks, gutters clear
specifications
width regulations
Off-street parking requirements
Street defined

I-16

3-1-2
3-1-8
3-1-6

4-1-11

9-7-2

4-1-11

4-1-11

10-10-7

7-1-1
7-1-8
7-1-7
7-1-7
7-1-11
7-1-3
7-1-8
4-1-11
7-1-11
7-1-12

7-1-4
7-1-6
7-1-5
7-1-9
7-1-2
7-1-10
7-1-2
7-1-9
9-7-5
9-3-1



SUBDIVISIONS

Administrative forms, procedures 10-1-8
false information, suspension of approval 10-1-9
Administrative interpretations, decisions 10-1-14
appeals 10-1-15
Agreement for payment of development review expenses 10-15-2
Amendment of regulations 10-1-16
Applicability 10-1-5
Application review procedures
agency referrals 10-9-6
applicability 10-9-1
completeness determination 10-9-5
notice requirements 10-9-8
plat recording 10-9-10
pre-application meeting 10-9-4
public hearings 10-9-9
purpose 10-9-1
recording of plat, supporting documentation 10-9-10
staff report, review 10-9-7
Table of Subdivision Processes 10-9-2
Authority 10-1-3
Block design standards 10-10-4
Certification form for mineral estate notice 10-15-5
Construction design standards 10-11-1
Definitions 10-2-1
Design standards and criteria
access to thoroughfare required 10-10-6
block design 10-10-4
driveways, private 10-10-8
easements, public 10-10-10
lot design 10-10-5
minimum requirements 10-10-2
pedestrian access 10-10-9
private driveways 10-10-8
public thoroughfare, adequate access required 10-10-6
purpose 10-10-1
ridgeline protection 10-10-12
scope 10-10-1
sidewalks 10-10-9
steep slope protection 10-10-11
streets, alleys 10-10-7
wetlands, riparian areas 10-10-13
Development review expenses, agreement for payment 10-15-2
Driveway design standards 10-10-8
Easements, public, design standards 10-10-10
Enforcement 10-1-11
Exemptions from regulations 10-1-5
Guarantee, no, of utility services 10-1-19
Inspections 10-1-10
Interpretation 10-1-13
administrative interpretation 10-1-14
Jurisdiction 10-1-4
Letter of credit, sight draft form 10-15-4

I-17



Lot design standards
Major activity notice
Mineral estate notice certification form
Notice
mineral estate certification
of major activity
Pedestrian access design standards
Permits needing subdivision approval
review fees, reimbursement of costs
Processes and application requirements
plat amendment
application
approval conditions
approval standard
contents
effect of approval
number of copies
authority to seek amendment
definition
review procedures
subdivisions
application
approval conditions
approval standards
contents
effect of approval
number of copies
sufficiency
definition
review process
survey correction plat
application
approval conditions
contents
effect of approval
number of copies
standard for approval
authority to seek correction
definition
review procedures
Public easement design standards
Public improvements
inspection, acceptance
required improvements
to be undergrounded
warranty, release of collateral

Public thoroughfare access design standards

Purpose

Regulations, amendment or temporary suspension

Ridgeline protection design standards
Sales of land, unlawful

Severability, savings clause

Sidewalk design standards

1-18

10-10-5
10-1-18
10-15-5

10-15-5
10-1-18
10-10-9
10-1-6
10-1-7

10-5-7
10-5-6
10-5-4
10-5-8
10-5-5
10-5-2
10-5-1
10-5-3

10-3-7
10-3-6
10-3-4
10-3-8
10-3-5
10-3-3
10-3-1
10-3-2

10-6-7
10-6-4
10-6-8
10-6-5
10-6-6
10-6-2
10-6-1
10-6-3
10-10-10

10-11-5
10-11-2
10-11-3
10-11-6
10-10-6
10-1-2
10-1-16
10-10-12
10-1-12
10-1-17
10-10-9



Steep slope protection design standards
Stop work orders

Street, alley design standards
Subdivision improvement agreement required
Subdivision plat content requirements
Title

Unlawful sales of land

Utility service, no guarantee

Variances

Violations

Wetland, riparian area design standards

T-

TAXES
See SALES TAX

TELECOMMUNICATIONS FACILITIES
Zoning regulations

TOWN HALL, USE OF
Priority use
Public use conditions
User
responsibilities
statement

TRAFFIC
See VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC

TREASURER, TOWN
See OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES, TOWN

-U-
UNDESIRABLE PLANTS

Nuisance

USE SCHEDULE, ZONING
Zone districts

USE TAX
See SALES TAX

1-19

10-10-11
10-1-10
10-10-7
10-12-1
10-15-1
10-1-1
10-1-12
10-1-19
10-1-20
10-1-11
10-10-13

9-7-8

7-3-1

7-3-2

7-3-3
7-3-4

4-1-11

9-6-3



VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC

Automobiles, outdoor storage 9-7-6
Junk motor vehicles, nuisance 4-1-11
Model Traffic Code
additions, modifications 6-1-3
adoption 6-1-2
application of provisions 6-1-4
interpretation 6-1-4
penalties 6-1-6
purpose 6-1-1
traffic offenses, decriminalization of 6-1-5
Off-highway vehicles
accident reporting 6-2-14
declared emergency 6-2-13
definitions 6-2-1
excessive noise prohibited 6-2-10
fines 6-2-15
hours of operation 6-2-8
liability imposed
owner 6-2-12
parent 6-2-11
licensed operator exceptions 6-2-5
penalties 6-2-15
permitted use 6-2-2
registration 6-2-3
requirements 6-2-4
responsibilities 6-2-6
restrictions 6-2-7
safety 6-2-6
violations 6-2-15
yield right-of-way 6-2-9
VENDORS
See PEDDLERS
VIOLATIONS
Building codes 8-1-4
Building regulations 8-1-3
Emergency protection 1-6-4
Municipal Code 1-4-3
Off-highway vehicles 6-2-15
Public parks 7-5-15
Subdivision regulations 10-1-11
Water Supply Protection District 7-6-9
Zoning regulations 9-2-3

1-20



WASTE
Nuisance

WASTEWATER SERVICE
See WATER AND SEWER SERVICE

WATER AND SEWER SERVICE
See also WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION DISTRICT
Adoption of rules, regulations
Bills
deposits
payment, penalty
receipts
Connections
abandonment
fees required
permit
reimbursement from future connectors
sanitary sewer tap required
Control manhole required
Defects
inspection, notice
remedy
Definitions
Deposits prohibited
unsanitary wastes on property
untreated industrial waste into outlets
Discharge of unacceptable wastes into sewer prohibited
Extension of main or trunk line
Fees
sewer tap
water tap
Lines to be Town property
Mains
extensions
frozen
line extensions
repair
Manhole required
Metering of water
Ownership of service lines
inspection, notice of defect
Penalty
Permit
application for service
issuance
required
Public Works Director powers
Purpose

I-21

4-1-11

7-4-3

7-4-18
7-4-19
7-4-18

7-4-6
7-4-32

8-1-5
7-4-10
7-4-14
7-4-27
7-4-31

7-4-8
7-4-9
7-4-4

7-4-33
7-4-34
7-4-30
7-4-13

7-4-28
7-4-20
7-4-15

7-4-22
7-4-24
7-4-13
7-4-22
7-4-31
7-4-23
7-4-7
7-4-8
7-4-2

7-4-11
7-4-12
7-4-10
7-4-5
7-4-1



Rates

sanitary sewer 7-4-35
water 7-4-26
Reimbursement from future connectors 7-4-14
Rules, regulations, adoption 7-4-3
Sanitary sewer connection required 7-4-27
Service line ownership 7-4-7
Service transfer fee 7-4-26.5
Sewer
line construction, maintenance 7-4-29
main installation standards 7-4-17
rates, charges for use 7-4-35
tap fee 7-4-28
Transfer service fee 7-4-26.5
Trunk line extension 7-4-13
Unlawful acts 7-4-2
Waste of water prohibited 7-4-25
Water
lines and mains, frozen 7-4-24
mains
frozen 7-4-24
installation standards 7-4-16
metering 7-4-23
rates 7-4-26
service line regulations 7-4-21
tap fees 7-4-20
waste prohibited 7-4-25

water, sewer lines and appurtenances to become Town property ~ 7-4-15

WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION DISTRICT
See also WATER AND SEWER SERVICE

Activities
in progress 7-6-8
prohibited and restricted 7-6-4
Definitions 7-6-3
Enforcement 7-6-6
Intent 7-6-1
Jurisdiction 7-6-2
Map 7-6-2
Penalty 7-6-9
Permit, hearing procedure 7-6-5
Prohibited activities 7-6-4
Regulations 7-6-7
Restricted activities 7-6-4
Violation 7-6-9
WEEDS AND GRASS
Declaration of nuisance 4-1-11
WELLS, OPEN
Nuisance 4-1-11
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ZONING
Accessory building defined 9-3-1
Accessory use
defined 9-3-1
regulations 9-7-6
schedule 9-6-3
Adult businesses defined 9-3-1
Amendments to text 9-4-6
Annexed areas, zoning of 9-5-3
Antennae defined 9-3-1
Authority 9-1-2
Automobile service station defined 9-3-1
Bed and breakfast rooms defined 9-3-1
Boarding or rooming house defined 9-3-1
Building defined 9-3-1
Business District
established 9-5-1
use schedule 9-6-3
uses, requirements 9-6-8
Church defined 9-3-1
Commercial use defined 9-3-1
Definitions 9-3-1
Development review
application fees 9-4-2
process 9-4-1
chart 9-4-2
review fees 9-4-3
rezoning petitions 9-4-4
right-of-way vacations 9-4-7
special use permits 9-4-5
Districts established 9-5-1
Dwelling units defined 9-3-1
Enforcement 9-2-2
Family defined 9-3-1
Fence defined 9-3-1
Flood control regulations 9-7-7
Floor area defined 9-3-1
Garage defined 9-3-1
Group care facility defined 9-3-1
Home occupations
defined 9-3-1
regulations 9-7-1
Hospital defined 9-3-1
Hotel/hostel defined 9-3-1
Household pet defined 9-3-1
Interpretation 9-2-1
Kennel defined 9-3-1
Liability 9-1-4
Lot, lot lines defined 9-3-1
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Manufactured home defined

Mineral estate owner certificate of notice defined

Mobile homes
accessory use
defined
Mobile Home District
established
use schedule
uses, requirements
Motel defined
Nonconforming lots of record
defined
Nonconforming uses, structures
defined
regulations
Off-street parking
defined
requirements
Open District
established
use schedule
uses, requirements
Outdoor recreation activity defined
Parking space defined
Pawn shop defined
Penalty
other remedies
Person defined
Public building, facility defined
Purpose
R-1 Residential District
established
use schedule
uses, requirements
R-2 Residential District
established
use schedule
uses, requirements
R-3 Residential District
established
use schedule
uses, requirements
Scope
Self-storage facility defined
Setback defined
Shelter house defined
Short title
Signs
defined
regulations
Street defined
Structures defined
Supplemental regulations
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9-3-1
9-3-1

9-7-6
9-3-1

9-5-1
9-6-3
9-6-7
9-3-1
9-7-4
9-3-1

9-3-1
9-7-3

9-3-1
9-7-5

9-5-1
9-6-3
9-6-9
9-3-1
9-3-1
9-3-1
9-2-3
9-2-4
9-3-1
9-3-1
9-1-2

9-5-1
9-6-3
9-6-4

9-5-1
9-6-3
9-6-5

9-5-1
9-6-3
9-6-6
9-1-3
9-3-1
9-3-1
9-3-1
9-1-1

9-3-1
9-7-2
9-3-1
9-3-1



accessory uses
flood control
home occupations
nonconforming lots of record
nonconforming uses, structures
off-street parking requirements
signs
telecommunications facilities
Telecommunications facilities
defined
regulations
Theater defined
Travel trailer defined
Uses
accessory
Business District
defined
general
Mobile Home District
nonconforming
not specifically permitted
Open District
R-1 District
R-2 District
R-3 District
special use permit defined
use schedule
Vacation of right-of-way
Variance defined

Vested property rights, Granby regulations

adopted

amendments
Veterinary hospital defined
Violation
Yard defined
Zoning districts

defined

established
Zoning map
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9-7-6
9-7-7
9-7-1
9-7-4
9-7-3
9-7-5
9-7-2
9-7-8

9-3-1
9-7-8
9-3-1
9-3-1

9-7-6
9-6-8
9-3-1
9-6-1
9-6-7
9-7-3
9-6-2
9-6-9
9-6-4
9-6-5
9-6-6
9-3-1
9-6-3
9-4-7
9-3-1

9-9-1
9-9-2
9-3-1
9-2-3
9-3-1

9-3-1
9-5-1
9-5-2



